



# Hilton Metal Forging Ltd.™

GOVT. RECOGNIZED EXPORT HOUSE

CIN : L 28900 MH 2005 PLC 154986

**CORPORATE OFFICE :**  
701, PALMSRING, PALMCOURT COMPLEX,  
LINK ROAD, MALAD (WEST),  
MUMBAI - 400 064.



Certificate : 44 100 021868-E3



**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

TEL. : 91 - 22 - 4042 6565  
FAX : 91 - 22 - 4042 6566  
E-MAIL : info@hiltonmetal.com  
VISIT US AT : www.hiltonmetal.com

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November 2019

|   |   |
|---|---|
| BSE Limited<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers<br>Dalal Street<br>Mumbai - 400 001<br><br>Script Code: 532847 | National Stock Exchange of India Limited<br>5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (East)<br>Mumbai-400 051<br><br>Script: HILTON |
|---|---|

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication for the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 published in following newspapers:

| Sr. No. | Newspaper          | Date of Publication            |
|---------|--------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1       | Free Press Journal | 12 <sup>th</sup> November 2019 |
| 2       | Navshakti          | 12 <sup>th</sup> November 2019 |

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours faithfully,

**For Hilton Metal Forging Limited**

*L. S. Shah*

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



**HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

Regd (O) : 55, Tirupati Plaza, 1st Floor, Tirupati Shopping Centre Premises Co-Op. Soc. Ltd., S. V. Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai : 400 054  
Tel. No. 022-65614984, Tel. Fax No. 28002894 Email: hitkitglobal@gmail.com Website: hitkitglobal.com  
CIN : L70100MH1988PLC049929

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2nd QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

| PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended |               |             | Half Year Ended |               | Year Ended    |
|---|---------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|
|   | 30-09-2019    | 30-06-2019    | 30-09-2018  | 30-09-2019      | 30-09-2018    | 31-03-2019    |
|   | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Unaudited   | Unaudited       | Unaudited     | Audited       |
| <b>I. Income</b>  |               |               |             |                 |               |               |
| Revenue from Operations   | 3.89          | 5.50          | 4.66        | 9.39            | 9.37          | 20.81         |
| Other Income  | 5.00          | 2.50          | 2.50        | 7.50            | 5.00          | 10.83         |
| <b>Total Income</b>   | <b>8.89</b>   | <b>8.00</b>   | <b>7.16</b> | <b>16.89</b>    | <b>14.37</b>  | <b>31.64</b>  |
| <b>II. Expenses</b>   |               |               |             |                 |               |               |
| Cost of Materials Consumed  | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| Purchase of stock in trade  | 2.90          | 3.09          | 3.62        | 5.99            | 6.42          | 14.13         |
| Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| Employee Benefits Expense   | 1.51          | 1.51          | 1.05        | 3.02            | 2.50          | 4.55          |
| Finance costs   | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | 0.06          |
| Depreciation, Amortisation and Depletion Expenses                             | 0.05          | 0.05          | 0.05        | 0.10            | 0.10          | 0.19          |
| Other Expenses  | 4.31          | 3.47          | 1.99        | 7.79            | 6.49          | 15.01         |
| <b>Total Expenses</b>   | <b>8.77</b>   | <b>8.11</b>   | <b>6.71</b> | <b>16.88</b>    | <b>15.61</b>  | <b>33.33</b>  |
| <b>III. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>                    | <b>0.12</b>   | <b>(0.11)</b> | <b>0.45</b> | <b>0.01</b>     | <b>(1.14)</b> | <b>(2.29)</b> |
| <b>IV. Exceptional item</b>   | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| <b>V. Profit before Tax</b>   | <b>0.12</b>   | <b>(0.11)</b> | <b>0.45</b> | <b>0.01</b>     | <b>(1.14)</b> | <b>(2.29)</b> |
| <b>VI. Tax Expense</b>  | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | <b>(0.60)</b> |
| - Current Tax   | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| - Short / (Excess) provision of Previous Year                                 | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| - Deferred Tax  | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | (0.60)        |
| <b>Profit for the Period</b>  | <b>0.12</b>   | <b>(0.11)</b> | <b>0.45</b> | <b>0.01</b>     | <b>(1.14)</b> | <b>(2.30)</b> |
| <b>Other comprehensive income (after tax)</b>                                 | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period</b>                              | <b>0.12</b>   | <b>(0.11)</b> | <b>0.45</b> | <b>0.01</b>     | <b>(1.14)</b> | <b>(2.30)</b> |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)                        | 740.000       | 740.000       | 740.000     | 740.000         | 740.000       | 740.000       |
| Other Equity  | -             | -             | -           | -               | -             | -             |
| Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value Rs.2) (Not annualised)                  |               |               |             |                 |               |               |
| (a) Basic   | 0.0003        | (0.0003)      | 0.0012      | 0.0000          | (0.0031)      | (0.0062)      |
| (b) Diluted   | 0.0003        | (0.0003)      | 0.0012      | 0.0000          | (0.0031)      | (0.0062)      |

**Notes**  
1. The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2019 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

**JAYBHARAT TEXTILES AND REAL ESTATE LIMITED**

CIN : L99999GJ1985PLC011553  
Regd. Office: Village Salvav, N. H. No. - 8, Taluka Pardi, Near Vapi, Valsad, Gujarat - 396191; Email Id: jaybharatco@gmail.com; Tel No.: 022 24955321

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations a meeting to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Statements and Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019 of Jaybharat Textiles and Real Estate Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2019 at 2.30 P.M. at Raghuvanshi Mills Compound, 11/12, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013.

For Jaybharat Textiles and Real Estate Ltd.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09th November, 2019

Sd/-  
Rajivkumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06894587

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the general public that Original Share Certificate No. 63, Distinctive Nos from 311 To 315 of SMT. RAJASHREE AJAY KULKARNI a member of 'NARAYAN SMRUTI Co-op Society' having address at C/2, Gandhi Nagar, Near Green Park Complex, Subhash Dairy, Dombivli-(East), 421 201 have been lost/ misplaced. The said deceased member died on 11th May, 2016 at Dombivli. The nominee Miss. Tejashree Ajay Kulkarni (Daughter) of said deceased member has applied for Duplicate Share Certificate.

The Society hereby invites claims and objections from the claimants/ objector/ objectors to issuance of duplicate share certificate within the period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support his / her / their claims / objections for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate to the secretary of Narayan Smruti Co-op Society. If no claims / objections are received within the period specified above, the Society shall be free to issue Duplicate Share Certificate in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the Society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the Society for issuance of duplicate share certificate to the said applicant shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society.

For and on behalf of

Narayan Smruti Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Hon. Secretary

**HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED**

FORGING AS YOU LIKE...  
Regd Office : 701, Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064.

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPT., 2019**

| Particulars  | Quarter    | Year to    | Previous    |
|--|------------|------------|-------------|
|  | Ending     | date       | Year Ending |
|  | 30/09/2019 | 30/09/2019 | 31/03/2019  |
| Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 2778.24    | 4887.79    | 10133.37    |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 69.09      | 119.38     | 155.05      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items   | 69.09      | 119.38     | 155.05      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After exceptional Extraordinary items)   | 69.09      | 119.38     | 155.05      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)) | 69.09      | 119.38     | 155.05      |
| Equity Share Capital   | 1244.30    | 1244.30    | 1244.30     |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)   | 4976.94    | 4976.94    | 4877.79     |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinuing operations   |            |            |             |
| Basic  | 0.56       | 0.96       | 1.25        |
| Diluted  | 0.56       | 0.96       | 1.25        |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the Filings).

Place : Mumbai,  
Dated : 11.11.2019.

For Hilton Metal Forging Limited  
Sd/-  
Chairman and Managing Director

**RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**



